
MCLA (6-5) -vs- Me.-Presque Isle (2-6)
3/19/2026 at 2701 Lake Myrtle Park Road, Auburndale, FL, 38823

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Jasminski (1-1)
Loss: Garrett Chadwick (1-1)
Save: Roshan Warriar (1)
HBP: None
PB: William Whitcomb (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 334   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MCLA 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 5 3
Me.-Presque Isle 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 2

MCLA 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Jasminski p/ss 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Roshan Warriar ss/p 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Joshua Bissaillon 3b 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Mike Daley 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Joe Sardo rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Clayton Dutfield lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Gallagher 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
William Whitcomb c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady Sturdivant c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dariel Rodriguez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Collin Gevry c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benjamin Jacob cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 25 4 5 3 1 8 2

2B: Mike Daley (1)
SH: Roshan Warriar (1)
SB: Jake Jasminski (1); Roshan Warriar (1); Joshua Bissaillon (1);
Joe Sardo (2)
PO: Clayton Dutfield (1)
E: Jake Jasminski (2); William Whitcomb (1)

Me.-Presque Isle 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ronnie Golmon rf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Diego Maldonado 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Kley lf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Carter Murphy ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Romeo Harris dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
Hector Perez cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Langley 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Aiden Toy c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Black c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Long 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Garrett Chadwick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 0 5 5 9

SH: Hector Perez (1)
SB: Ronnie Golmon (2); Diego Maldonado (1); Mitchell Kley (1)
E: Mike Langley (1); Mason Long (1)
DP: 1

MCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Jasminski (W, 1-1) 6.0 6 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 23 26 7 6 91
Roshan Warriar (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 24
Totals 6 2 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 26 32 9 7 115

Me.-Presque Isle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Chadwick (L, 1-1) 7.0 5 4 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 25 27 3 8 92
Totals 5 4 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 25 27 3 8 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

MCLA - Top of 1st MCL ME.
Jake Jasminski walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jake Jasminski stole second. 0 0
Roshan Warriar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 KBB); Jake Jasminski advanced to third. 0 0
Joshua Bissaillon struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 0
Mike Daley doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); Jake Jasminski scored. 1 0
Joe Sardo grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 1st MCL ME.
Ronnie Golmon struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBK). 1 0
Diego Maldonado singled to center field (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Mitchell Kley flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Diego Maldonado stole second. 1 0
Carter Murphy struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0

MCLA - Top of 2nd MCL ME.
Clayton Dutfield grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Christopher Gallagher singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 0
William Whitcomb grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Christopher Gallagher out on the play. 1 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 2nd MCL ME.
Romeo Harris walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Hector Perez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Romeo Harris advanced to second. 1 0
Mike Langley walked (3-2 SFBFFBBB). 1 0
Aiden Toy infield fly to ss (3-2 FBBKB). 1 0
Mason Long reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Mike Langley advanced to second; Romeo
Harris out at third ss to 3b. 1 0

MCLA - Top of 3rd MCL ME.
Benjamin Jacob grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Jake Jasminski struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 0
Roshan Warriar reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B). 1 0
Roshan Warriar advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Joshua Bissaillon struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 1 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 3rd MCL ME.
Ronnie Golmon singled to first base, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Ronnie Golmon advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on
the error. 1 0
Ronnie Golmon scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 1
Diego Maldonado flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 1
Mitchell Kley singled to second base (3-0 BBB). 1 1
Mitchell Kley stole second. 1 1
Carter Murphy struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 1 1
Romeo Harris grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 1

MCLA - Top of 4th MCL ME.
Mike Daley popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 1
Joe Sardo grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBKBB). 1 1
Clayton Dutfield lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 4th MCL ME.
Hector Perez flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 1
Mike Langley struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 1 1
Brock Black pinch hit for Aiden Toy. 1 1
Brock Black singled to left center (0-1 K). 1 1
Mason Long struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 1 1

MCLA - Top of 5th MCL ME.
Brock Black to c. 1 1
Christopher Gallagher lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
William Whitcomb struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 1
Benjamin Jacob struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 1 1

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 5th MCL ME.
Ronnie Golmon singled to center field (1-2 BSK). 1 1
Ronnie Golmon advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Diego Maldonado flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 1
Ronnie Golmon stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 2
Mitchell Kley singled to first base (2-2 BBFK). 1 2
Carter Murphy popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 1 2
Mitchell Kley advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
Romeo Harris grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 2

MCLA - Top of 6th MCL ME.
Jake Jasminski struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBFS). 1 2
Roshan Warriar singled to right center (0-1 F). 1 2
Roshan Warriar stole second. 1 2
Joshua Bissaillon singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KKB); Roshan Warriar scored. 2 2
Mike Daley struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFFFS). 2 2
Joshua Bissaillon stole second. 2 2
Joe Sardo singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Joshua Bissaillon scored. 3 2
Joe Sardo stole second. 3 2
Clayton Dutfield reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 FSB); Joe Sardo advanced to third. 3 2
Clayton Dutfield out at first p to ss to 1b, picked off; Joe Sardo stole home, unearned. 4 2

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 6th MCL ME.
Brady Sturdivant to c for William Whitcomb. 4 2
Hector Perez grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 4 2
Mike Langley lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 2
Brock Black grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 2

MCLA - Top of 7th MCL ME.
Christopher Gallagher grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 2
Dariel Rodriguez pinch hit for Brady Sturdivant. 4 2
Dariel Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 4 2
Benjamin Jacob grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 4 2

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 7th MCL ME.
Collin Gevry to c for Dariel Rodriguez. 4 2
Jake Jasminski to ss. 4 2
Roshan Warriar to p. 4 2
Mason Long grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 4 2
Ronnie Golmon walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 2



Diego Maldonado popped up to rf (0-0). 4 2
Ronnie Golmon stole second. 4 2
Mitchell Kley walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 2
Carter Murphy walked (3-1 BFBBB); Mitchell Kley advanced to second; Ronnie Golmon advanced to third. 4 2
Romeo Harris flied out to cf (2-2 BBSS). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


